CD74ACT175
QUADRUPLE D-TYPE FLIP-FLOP
WITH CLEAR
SCHS345 – APRIL 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Inputs Are TTL-Voltage Compatible
� Contains Four Flip-Flops With Double-Rail
Outputs

–  Shift Registers
–  Pattern Generators
description/ordering information
This positive-edge-triggered D-type flip-flop has a direct clear (CLR) input. The CD74ACT175 features
complementary outputs from each flip-flop.
Information at the data (D) inputs meeting the setup time requirements is transferred to the outputs on the
positive-going edge of the clock (CLK) pulse. Clock triggering occurs at a particular voltage level and is not
directly related to the transition time of the positive-going edge of CLK. When CLK is at either the high or low
level, the D input has no effect at the output.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP – E Tube CD74ACT175E CD74ACT175E
–55°C to 125°C
SOIC M
Tube CD74ACT175M
ACT175MSOIC – M
Tape and reel CD74ACT175M96
ACT175M
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines
are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
FUNCTION TABLE